Features
• Three video anti-aliasing or reconstruction filters
• YUV/RGB signal support
• 2:1 Mux inputs for multiple RGB/YUV inputs
• Selectable 8MHz or 30MHz 6th order filters
for SD/HD applications
• DC coupled input, AC coupled output

Triple Video Driver with Selectable HD/SD
Video Filters for RGB or YUV Signals
Ordering Information
Temperature range for all parts: 0°C to +70°C.
Contact your local Fairchild Semiconductor
distributor for additional product information
Model Part Number Lead Free Package Container Pack Qty
FMS6418A FMS6418AMTC14 14-pin TSSOP Tube 94
FMS6418A FMS6418AMTC14X 14-pin TSSOP Tape & Reel 2,500
FMS6418A FMS6418AM16 16-pin SOIC Tube 45
FMS6418A FMS6418AM16X 16-pin SOIC Tape & Reel 1,000
June 28, 2004 © 2004 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
DISCLAIMER
FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICES TO ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION
OR DESIGN.  FAIRCHILD DOES NOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN; NEITHER DOES